GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
DEVELOPMENT OF NORTH EASTERN REGION
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1778
ANSWERED ON:07.03.2006
VACANCIES OF ADVISOR INNEC
Gao Shri Tapir

Will the Minister of DEVELOPMENT OF NORTH EASTERN REGION be pleased to state:

(a) the total number of vacancies of Advisors in North Eastern Council lying vacant as on date;
(b) the specific reasons for not filling up these vacant posts; and

(c) the time by which the above vacant posts are likely to be filled up?

Answer

MINISTER MINISTRY OF DEVELOPMENT OF NORTH EASTERN REGION (SHRIP.R.KYNDIAH)
(a) Four.

(b) & (c) The post of Adviser (Planning) is covered under the Central Staffing Scheme. The Establishment Officer has been requested to fill up the post of Adviser (Planning) at the earliest. The other three posts are filled up through the Union Public Service Commission (UPSC). Out of these, for the post of Adviser (Transport and Communication), even though the officer was selected, he could not be appointed since the parent organization did not relieve the officer as disciplinary action was contemplated against him. For the post of the Adviser (Irrigation & Flood Control) the appointment letter has been issued by the North Eastern Council after receiving advice from the UPSC. For the post of Adviser (Health), UPSC has since informed that the Selection Committee meeting (Personal Talk) is likely to be held within 3 months of receipt of complete information/documents.
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